

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garnett

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 28, line 17, after the period add "IN THE EVENT
- 2 OF A WAGER PLACED BY A PERSON LATER DETERMINED TO BE INELIGIBLE,
- 3 THE SPORTS BETTING OPERATOR SHALL REFUND THE WAGER IF POSSIBLE
- 4 OR, IF A REFUND IS NOT POSSIBLE, SHALL REMIT THE AMOUNT OF THE
- 5 WAGER TO THE COMMISSION FOR TRANSFER TO THE SPORTS BETTING
- 6 FUND."
  
- 7 Page 32, line 9, strike "SUBPOENA, DISCOVERY," and substitute
- 8 "SUBPOENA".
  
- 9 Page 39, line 20, strike " \_\_\_\_\_ " and substitute "TWENTY-NINE
- 10 MILLION".
  
- 11 Page 42, line 9, strike "12, and 13" and substitute "13, and 14".
  
- 12 Page 42, line 11, strike "11" and substitute "12".
  
- 13 Page 42, line 14, strike "11" and substitute "12".
  
- 14 Page 42, line 17, strike "12, and 13" and substitute "13, and 14".
  
- 15 Page 42, line 19, strike "11" and substitute "12".
  
- 16 Page 42, line 20, strike "13" and substitute "14".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*